506736386 06/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6783202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHONGSHAN GUANGHE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	10/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHONGSHAN GUANGHE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, BUILDING 2, GMP FACTORY, NO.50 WEILAI AVENUE, CUIHENG NEW DISTRICT
City:	ZHONGSHAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16848372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800 Email: ycottle@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20339.0041USW1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN A. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/bryan a. wong/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=AddressChange_0041#page1.tif source=AddressChange_0041#page2.tif

PATENT 506736386 REEL: 056683 FRAME: 0346

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventorship: ZHU et al. Examiner: WHITELEY

Serial No.: 16/848372 Group Art Unit: 1763

Filed: April 14, 2020 Docket No.: 20339.0041USW1

Title: PHOTO-CROSSLINKED HYDROGEL MATERIAL AND PREPARATION,

COMPOSITION, AND APPLICATION THEREOF PHOTO-CROSSLINKED

HYDROGEL

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION.

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by EFS Web to the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 25, 2021.

By: <u>/yanling cottle/</u>
Name: Yanling Cottle

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

Applicant respectfully requests that the US Patent and Trademark Office update the assignee address for the above-identified application.

Change of address for owner: Zhongshan Guanghe Medical Technology Co., Ltd.

Old address: Zone F, 2nd Floor of Building A, Linhai Factory, Cuicheng Road, Linhai

Industrial Park, Zhongshan, Guangdong, China

New address: 2nd Floor, Building 2, GMP Factory, No.50 Weilai Avenue, Cuiheng New

District, Zhongshan, Guangdong, China

Date of Address Change: October 12, 2020

1

PATENT REEL: 056683 FRAME: 0347 Any questions concerning this paper can be directed to the attention of the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C. 45 S. 7th St., Suite 2700 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 455-3800

Dated: June 25, 2021 By: /bryan a. wong/

Bryan A. Wong Reg. No.: 50,836

BAW/ylc